PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
New Jersey Institute of Technology	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12490293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

Total Attachments: 1

source=12490293,LAB,09-17-2010#page1.tif

PATENT 501294265 REEL: 025006 FRAME: 0075

License to the United States Government

ign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in i⊏disori).	
vention Title: A User Interface Design for a Semantic Network, Terminology or Ontology	
apable of Displaying a Variety of Neighborhoods of a Concept, with a Hybrid Combinati	.on
f Text Windows and Diagrammatical Design	
ventor(s): Yehoshua Perl, James Geller	
.S. Filing/Issue Date: 6/23/2009	
atent or Application Serial No.: 12/490,293	
rant/Contract Number(s): LM008445	
oreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):	
United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the law regulations that are applicable to the award. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified population.	s and
gned this 27 th day of August 2010.	
/	
Senior Vice Pesident for Research & Development	
Or NEW JERSEY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Grantee/Contractor Organization)	
340 Fenster Hall, University Heights Newark, NJ 07102 US (Business Address)	

REEL: 025006 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 09/17/2010